## G.N. 9346

## AIRPORT AUTHORITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 483)

It is hereby notified that, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 3(3)(c) of the Airport Authority Ordinance, the Chief Executive the Honourable Mrs. Carrie LAM CHENG Yuet-ngor, G.B.M., G.B.S., has re-appointed:—

The Honourable Steven HO Chun-yin, B.B.S. as Member of the Airport Authority for the period from 1 January 2018 to 31 May 2020.

It is hereby notified that, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 3(3)(c) of the Airport Authority Ordinance and section 50(a) of the Interpretation and General Clauses Ordinance, the Chief Executive the Honourable Mrs. Carrie LAM CHENG Yuet-ngor, G.B.M., G.B.S., has appointed the following person as an alternate Member of the Airport Authority:—

Principal Assistant Secretary for Financial Services and the Treasury (Treasury) (Investments) as alternate for the Secretary for Financial Services and the Treasury for the period from 1 January 2018 to 31 May 2020.